TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

Resolution 2020-134

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING PERMISSION FOR THE DEDICATION BY RIDER FOR STREET OPENING DEPOSITS

WHEREAS, permission is required of the Director of the Division of Local Government Services for approval as a dedication by rider of revenues received by a municipality when the revenue is not subject to reasonably accurate estimates in advance; and

WHEREAS, N.J. S.A. 40A:4-39 provides that the Director of the Division of Local
Government Services may approve expenditures or moneys by dedication by rider; and
WHEREAS, on July 14, 2020 the Township of Shrewsbury adopted and submitted Resolution
2020-83 to the Director of the Division of Local Government Services and was returned due to clerical
error; and

WHEREAS, the correction has been made; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1. The Governing Body does hereby request permission of the Director of the Division of Local Government Services to pay expenditures under the provisions of <u>N.J.S.A.40A:4-39</u>, for the exclusive purpose to use payment of Street Opening Deposits to assist in the marshaling of public and private monies dedicated to the necessary engineering reviews and other related expenses.
- The Clerk of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth is hereby directed to forward two certified copies of this Resolution to the Director of the Division of Local Government Services.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice						
Jennings						
Puhak						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on December 8, 2020.

Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR Municipal Clerk Glenwood Puhak Mayor